OF	
FORM PTU-1595	- 16 - 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c c} FOHM PTC-1595 \\ 1-31-92 \\ Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \hline $	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	0926110 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Signature Marketing Int'l	Name: Chase Marketing International
	L, L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	、
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · ·
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 141 Halstead Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Mumaroneck State: NYZIP: 10543
Execution Date: Nov. 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🕱 No
18/11/1998 SSANBARA 90000001 68871800	
40.63 32 Additional numbers attac	ched? I Yes VX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MYRON AMER</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: MINEOLO State: NY ZIP: 11501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: <u>JUTIOLOTE</u> State: <u>10 J</u> 2007 DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform, of the original document. <u>MYRON AMER</u> Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <u>UP MM 11/30/98</u> Signature Date
U Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	

REEL: 9636 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

Effective this November 13, 1998 and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owner by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 8654/0175 of U.S. patent application Ser. No. 08/871,500 filed on June 9, 1997 for "Throat Spray Counting Mechanism" hereby assigns all right, title and interest to same, together with any patent granted thereon, and including the right to sue for infringement of any patent granted thereon to:

> Chase Marketing International L.L.C. A corporation of New York 141 Halstead Avenue Mamaroneck, New York 10543

Signature Marketing Int'l By RES ASEN 1

RECORDED: 12/09/1998